
VNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
I(AMPUS SUNGA! PETANI

GREEN ISLAND 
ENTERPRISES 

TROPICAL FRUIT PARK 

PREPARED BY: 

nAmE PHOGHAffiffiE 1/C Uilffi 

ffiUHAffiAO ffllZff l IBRAHlffi ffC 10 . 98083362 
non ffZLln ffiOHO Hllffiln HC 10 98463299 
HOSOI DR ffiUff Hlff R ff C 10 98083410 
HRSUIOR IZlllff 01 ff BO HRffilO RC 10 98411850 
ffiOHO Off Im ffiffSRIOn RC 10 98083840 

12 ffiff RCH 2001 



PUSAT PEMBANGUNAN USAHAWAN MALAYSIA (MEDEC)
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

Surat Kami
Tarikh

Kampus Sungai Petani
Peti Surat 187
08400 Merbok
KEDAH DARUL AMAN

500-KDH(MEDC.15/2/1)

1'-lcuf o J

KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN

Tuan/Puan

ASAS KEUSAHAWANAN (ETR)

No. Fax:04-4574355
No. Tel: 04-4571300
E-mail: art77@kedah.itm.edu.my

     

Adalah dengan segala hormatnya dimaklumkan bahawa penama-penama yang dinyatakan di bawah ini
adalah pelajar-pelajar UiTM Kampus Sungai Petani yang mengikuti subjek Asas Keusahawanan yang
dikendalikan oleh Pusat Pembangunan Usahawan Malaysia (MEDEC) pada semester ini.

Salah satu daripada syarat di dalam subjek tersebut ialah pelajar-pelajar dimestikan untuk menyediakan
satu Rancangan Perniagaan (RP) yang lengkap mengenai projek yang mereka pilih sendiri.

Pelajar-pelajar berkenaan ialah

  1. M"IHAf\11\0 rA1'2.,qL Vli111/ \17.:, (UHfll'VI

   2. Mrt+D Nf-¼1 1"' (½Aft2tiN

  3. HAS"N11lt) 12wf-H.1I l':>,N,} M,vl.lL l+Al-17/D
  4. Qc�,/ViOA �1tv"I tviukHrA\'2.

   5. Nor2. A2L1/J Q,1t-lrl IV!c,HD AL11'll1N

Pihak kami amat berbesar hati sekiranya pihak tuan/puan dapat memberi kerjasama yang sewajarnya
kepada penama berkenaan.

Sekian, terima kasih.

Yang benar

MO
Koordinator
b.p. Provos

U#A.
~OSMAN



MARKETING PLANNING 

MARKETING ANALYSIS 33 
MARKETING PLAN 34 

MARKET SHARE 35 

TARGET MARKET 37 

SALES FORECAST(MAIN BUSINESS) 39 

SALES FORECAST(SIDE BUSINESS) 42 

MARKETING STRATEGIES 50 

MARKETING COST 52 

ADVANTAGE& DISADVANTAGES 54 

BUSINESS CARD 55 

MARKETING STRATE GIES 56 

COMMISSION ALLOWED 57 

OPERATION PLANNING 

INTRODUCTION 

MAIN FUCTION 

FUTURE PLAN 

SUPPLIER JUSTIFICATION 

OPERATIONAL CHART 

LIST OF TREES 

LIST OF MACHINE 

OPERATION LAYOUT 

SHOWROOM 

PRODUCT PRODUCES 

JOB DESCRIPTION 

WORKERS SALARY 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

64 

66 

69 

71 

72 

81 

85 

86 



FINANCIAL PLANNING 

INTRODUCTION 

MISSION 

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST 

DEFRAYAL PROJECT SOURCE 

DEORECIATION SCHEDULE 

HIRE PURCHASE PAYMENT 

CASHFLOW STATEMENT 

TPL 

BALANCE SHEET 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

APPENDIX 

87 

88 

89 

91 

92 

95 

100 

102 

104 

107 



GREEN ISLAND ENTERPRISES ...... TROPICAL FRUIT PARK 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

GREEN ISLAND is a business that provides services for agro tourism a.k.a 

Tropical Fruit Park. This business plan is very potential. It is planning the purpose of a 

getting a loan and as a guideline to GREEN ISLAND. It is consist of introduction, 

administration plan, operation plan, marketing plan, and financial plan. 

In introduction, it gives information about background of partners, partnership 

agreement and location of business. It state date of commencement and also potential of 

the business. Location of business it state to narration, what if the future side to choose 

Langkawi as a location. Besides that, it state together is a complete map of GREEN 

ISLAND (TROPICAL FRUIT PARK) located. 

Administration plan is plan that to ensure that the administration and managing 

the admin is always in a best performance. It is to manage the expenses of the 

administration. Also how to develop a caliber and able to do a good job, to ensuring the 

firm is concern about workers welfare. 

Marketing plan is to plan a promotion in order to attract a customer and allocated 

a budget for it. Planning a market share and allocate market size as to forecast a sale for 3 

yrs. Target market and market analysis also create to identify the market for our business 

either is has a great potential or vice versa. 

SUMMARY 107 




