

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  
KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI

# GREEN ISLAND ENTERPRISES

## TROPICAL FRUIT PARK

PREPARED BY:

NAME	PROGRAMME	I/C UiTM
MUHAMAD FAIZAL IBRAHIM	AC 10	98083362
NOR AZLIN MOHD ALIMIN	AC 10	98463299
ROSNIDA MUKHTAR	AC 10	98083410
HASNIDA IZWANI ABD HAMID	AC 10	98411850
MOHD NAIM MASRION	AC 10	98083840

12 MARCH 2001



**PUSAT PEMBANGUNAN USAHAWAN MALAYSIA (MEDEC)**

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

Kampus Sungai Petani

Peti Surat 187

08400 Merbok

KEDAH DARUL AMAN

No. Fax: 04-4574355

No. Tel: 04-4571300

E-mail : art77@kedah.itm.edu.my

Surat Kami : 500-KDH(MEDC.15/2/1)

Tarikh : 12/01/01

**KEPADA SESIAPA YANG BERKENAAN**

Tuan/Puan

**ASAS KEUSAHAWANAN (ETR)**

Adalah dengan segala hormatnya dimaklumkan bahawa penama-penama yang dinyatakan di bawah ini adalah pelajar-pelajar UiTM Kampus Sungai Petani yang mengikuti subjek Asas Keusahawanan yang dikendalikan oleh Pusat Pembangunan Usahawan Malaysia (MEDEC) pada semester ini.

Salah satu daripada syarat di dalam subjek tersebut ialah pelajar-pelajar dimestikan untuk menyediakan satu Rancangan Perniagaan (RP) yang lengkap mengenai projek yang mereka pilih sendiri.

Pelajar-pelajar berkenaan ialah :

1. MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN IBRAHIM
2. MUHD NAIM MASRIUN
3. HASNIDA IZWANI BINTI ABDULHAMID
4. ROSHIDA BINTI MUKHTAR
5. NOR AZLIN BINTI MOHD ALIMIN

Pihak kami amat berbesar hati sekiranya pihak tuan/puan dapat memberi kerjasama yang sewajarnya kepada penama berkenaan.

Sekian, terima kasih.

Yang benar

**MOHD. AZHAR OSMAN**

Koordinator

b.p. Provos

## MARKETING PLANNING

MARKETING ANALYSIS	33
MARKETING PLAN	34
MARKET SHARE	35
TARGET MARKET	37
SALES FORECAST(MAIN BUSINESS)	39
SALES FORECAST(SIDE BUSINESS)	42
MARKETING STRATEGIES	50
MARKETING COST	52
ADVANTAGE& DISADVANTAGES	54
BUSINESS CARD	55
MARKETING STRATEGIES	56
COMMISSION ALLOWED	57

## OPERATION PLANNING

INTRODUCTION	58
MAIN FUCTION	59
FUTURE PLAN	60
SUPPLIER JUSTIFICATION	61
OPERATIONAL CHART	62
LIST OF TREES	64
LIST OF MACHINE	66
OPERATION LAYOUT	69
SHOWROOM	71
PRODUCT PRODUCES	72
JOB DESCRIPTION	81
WORKERS SALARY	85
OPERATING EXPENSES	86

## FINANCIAL PLANNING

INTRODUCTION	87
MISSION	88
PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION COST	89
DEFRAYAL PROJECT SOURCE	91
DEORECIATION SCHEDULE	92
HIRE PURCHASE PAYMENT	95
CASHFLOW STATEMENT	100
TPL	102
BALANCE SHEET	104

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	107
-------------------	-----

## APPENDIX

## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

GREEN ISLAND is a business that provides services for agro tourism a.k.a Tropical Fruit Park. This business plan is very potential. It is planning the purpose of a getting a loan and as a guideline to GREEN ISLAND. It is consist of introduction, administration plan, operation plan, marketing plan, and financial plan.

In introduction, it gives information about background of partners, partnership agreement and location of business. It state date of commencement and also potential of the business. Location of business it state to narration, what if the future side to choose Langkawi as a location. Besides that, it state together is a complete map of GREEN ISLAND (TROPICAL FRUIT PARK) located.

Administration plan is plan that to ensure that the administration and managing the admin is always in a best performance. It is to manage the expenses of the administration. Also how to develop a caliber and able to do a good job, to ensuring the firm is concern about workers welfare.

Marketing plan is to plan a promotion in order to attract a customer and allocated a budget for it. Planning a market share and allocate market size as to forecast a sale for 3 yrs. Target market and market analysis also create to identify the market for our business either is has a great potential or vice versa.